
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 24.0 0.40 834 32,426 32,426 63,584 51.0

2 曇り 20.6 2.00 1,484 57,698 90,124 127,168 70.9

3 晴れ 21.9 10.40 2,657 103,304 193,428 190,752 101.4

4 晴れ 23.8 7.70 2,140 83,203 276,631 254,336 108.8

5 曇り 23.8 4.50 1,831 71,189 347,820 317,920 109.4

6 晴れ 29.9 8.50 2,140 83,203 431,024 381,504 113.0

7 雨 27.2 0.00 488 18,973 449,997 445,088 101.1

8 晴れ 23.1 9.00 2,257 87,752 537,749 508,672 105.7

9 晴れ 21.2 2.30 921 35,808 573,558 572,256 100.2

10 曇り 22.7 2.40 1,357 52,760 626,318 635,840 98.5

11 雨 17.9 0.00 180 6,998 633,316 699,424 90.5

12 曇り 18.6 0.70 892 34,681 667,997 763,008 87.5

13 晴れ 20.2 8.30 2,289 88,996 756,994 826,592 91.6

14 曇り 20.4 3.30 1,586 61,664 818,657 890,176 92.0

15 晴れ 19.7 3.50 1,623 63,102 881,760 953,760 92.5

16 晴れ 18.9 2.80 1,597 62,091 943,851 1,017,344 92.8

17 晴れ 17.9 2.80 1,438 55,909 999,760 1,080,928 92.5

18 晴れ 17.7 10.10 2,031 78,965 1,078,726 1,144,512 94.3

19 曇り 19.7 2.50 1,101 42,807 1,121,532 1,208,096 92.8

20 晴れ 19.1 5.60 1,983 77,099 1,198,632 1,271,680 94.3

21 晴れ 19.3 9.40 2,228 86,625 1,285,256 1,335,264 96.3

22 晴れ 20.6 10.30 2,418 94,012 1,379,268 1,398,848 98.6

23 晴れ 21.7 8.00 2,100 81,648 1,460,916 1,462,432 99.9

24 雨 19.1 1.00 877 34,098 1,495,014 1,526,016 98.0

25 晴れ 17.8 8.70 2,249 87,441 1,582,455 1,589,600 99.6

26 晴れ 20.0 9.00 2,281 88,685 1,671,140 1,653,184 101.1

27 雨 17.8 0.00 144 5,599 1,676,739 1,716,768 97.7

28 雨 17.1 1.90 868 33,748 1,710,487 1,780,352 96.1

29 雨 14.9 0.00 393 15,280 1,725,767 1,843,936 93.6

30 雨 12.6 0.20 360 13,997 1,739,763 1,907,520 91.2

31 雨 12.6 0.30 583 22,667 1,762,430 1,971,104 89.4

℃ h 45,330

20.1 4.37 1462.3

3.56 1635.4  月目標値(/日) ¥63,584

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2018年10月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,762,430

実績平均(/日) ¥56,853
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